05-21-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Linica
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10245	23801
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Melvin D. Kiser David C. Boyer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Marathon Ashland Petroleum LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 539 South Main Street
05/13/2003 Execution Date:	City: Findlay State: OH Zip: 45840-3295 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 10/409,658	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Catherine B. Martineau Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Street Address: P.O. Box 916	8. Deposit account number: 15-0825
City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43697-0916	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Catherine B. Martineau Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000011 10409658 05/21/2003 GTON11

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 014079 FRAME: 0285

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MELVIN D. KISER of #6 Twin Valley Estates, Huntington, West Virginia, 25704 and DAVID C. BOYER, of 12 Fairway Drive, Huntington, West Virginia 25705, have invented a LOW VISCOSITY, HIGH CARBON YIELD PITCH PRODUCT for which we have executed application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/409.658, filed April 7, 2003; and

WHEREAS, MARATHON ASHLAND PETROLEUM LLC, of 539 South Main Street, Findlay, Ohio 45840-3295, a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, MELVIN D. KISER and DAVID C. BOYER do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, MARATHON ASHLAND PETROLEUM LLC, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to

PATENT REEL: 014079 FRAME: 0286

02277/6675AUS

more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

David C. Boyer

STATE OF KENTUCKY) SS. COUNTY OF BOYD

On this 13 day of May, 2003, before me appeared MELVIN D. KISER, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Marai B. Lunyon 11/19/04

STATE OF KENTUCKY) SS. COUNTY OF BOYD

On this 13 day of May, 2003, before me appeared DAVID C. BOYER, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Maria B. Lunyon 11/19/04 Notary Public